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DSO housing navigators contact list 

Name(s) DSO Region(s) Agency Phone Email 

 Robin Knott South West Region 

• Bruce
• Chatham-Kent
• Elgin
• Essex
• Grey
• Huron
• Lambton
• London-Middlesex
• Middlesex
• Oxford
• Perth
• Sarnia-Lambton
• Windsor-Essex

Community Services 
Coordination Network 
(CSCN) 

1-855-437-6797

ext. 165

 robinknott@dsoswr.ca 

Aaron Firth 

Alex Shannan 

Sarah Farsalas 

Zoe Kariunas 

Toronto Region 

• Etobicoke
• North York
• Scarborough
• Toronto

Surrey Place 1-855-372-3858 dsotr.hn@surreyplace.ca 

Christina Hall Central West Region 

• Dufferin
• Halton
• Peel
• Waterloo
• Wellington

 Sunbeam Community and 
Developmental Services 

1-888-941-1121 c.hall@sunbeamcommunity.ca

mailto:%20%20%20%20%20robinknott@dsoswr.ca
mailto:robinknott@dsoswr.ca
mailto:dsotr.hn@surreyplace.ca
mailto:c.hall@sunbeamcommunity.ca
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Name DSO Region Agency Phone Email 

Jewel Green  

(Haliburton 
Kawartha 
Pineridge District) 

Katherine Pickard 

(York Region & 
Simcoe County) 

Sue Pereira  

(Durham Region) 

Central East Region 

• Durham
• Haliburton
• Kawartha Lakes
• Northumberland
• Peterborough
• Simcoe
• York

York Support 
Services Network 
(YSSN) 

1-855-277-2121

Jewel Green, ext. 
2417 

Katherine Pickard, 
ext. 2218 

Sue Pereira, ext. 
2446 

 jgreen@yssn.ca 

 kpickard@yssn.ca 

 spereira@yssn.ca 

Tanner Stranges 
Kaitlynne Tarves 
Carolyn Binns 

Hamilton-Niagara Region 

• Brant
• Brantford
• Haldimand
• Hamilton
• Niagara
• Norfolk

Contact Hamilton for 
Children's and 
Developmental 
Services 

1-877-376-4674
ext. 255

housing@dsohnr.ca 

mailto:jgreen@yssn.ca
mailto:kpickard@yssn.ca
mailto:spereira@yssn.ca
mailto:housing@dsohnr.ca
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Martha Beach South East Region 

• Frontenac
• Hastings
• Lanark
• Leeds and Grenville
• Lennox and Addington
• Prince Edward

Extend A Family Kingston 

(EAFK) 

613-583-2353 mbeach@dsoser.com 

 Olivia Thomas 

 Alicia Petrone 

 Alexandra Nagerl 

Eastern Region 
• Ottawa Region
• Prescott-Russell
• Renfrew
• Stormont
• Dundas and Glengarry

 Service Coordination 
Support 

613-740-5232

613-740-5268

613-740-5295

 othomas@dsoer.ca 

 apetrone@dsoer.ca 

 anagerl@dsoer.ca 

mailto:mbeach@dsoser.com
mailto:othomas@dsoer.cav
mailto:apetrone@dsoer.ca
mailto:anagerl@dsoer.ca
mailto:delumba@dsoer.ca
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 Bambi Pepe Northern and North East 

• Algoma 
• Cochrane 
• Dryden 
• James Bay Coast 
• Kenora 
• Manitoulin 
• Muskoka 
• Nipissing 
• Parry Sound 
• Rainy River 
• Sault Ste. Marie 
• Sudbury 
• Sudbury District 
• Thunder Bay 
• Timiskaming 

 

 Lutheran Community Care 1-855-376-6673 

ext. 231 
      b.pepe@lccare.ca 

 

 

mailto:b.pepe@lccare.ca

